BEFORE REPLACING PARTS, READ THE FOLLOWING:
13.5.1. REPLACEMENT NOTES
13.5.1.1. General Notes
 1. Use only original replacement parts:
To maintain original function and reliability of repaired units,
use only original replacement parts which are listed with
their part numbers in the parts list.
 2. IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

17
CHIP
D7103 MA111 CHIP
OR 1SS355TE-
17
CHIP
D7104 RD12S-T1B ZENER CHIP 12V
D7105 EP10QY03TE8L CHIP
D7106 MA188 CHIP
D7107 MA8240-HTX ZENER CHIP 24V
RESISTORS
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remark
s
R7007 ERJ6GEYJ102V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1K
R7008 ERJ6GEY0R00V MGF CHIP 1/10W 0 ●
R7009 ERJ6GEY0R00V MGF CHIP 1/10W 0 ●
R7010 ERJ6GEYJ222V MGF CHIP 1/10W 2.2K
R7011 ERJ6GEYJ560V MGF CHIP 1/10W 56
R7012 ERJ6GEYJ222V MGF CHIP 1/10W 2.2K
R7014 ERJ6GEYJ272V MGF CHIP 1/10W 2.7K
R7015 ERJ6GEYJ122V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1.2K
R7017 ERJ6GEYJ122V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1.2K
R7018 ERJ6GEYJ102V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1K
R7019 ERJ6GEYJ102V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1K
R7029 ERJ6GEYJ182V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1.8K
R7102 ERJ6GEYJ222V MGF CHIP 1/10W 2.2K
R7103 ERJ6GEYJ472V MGF CHIP 1/10W 4.7K
R7105 ERJ6GEYJ473V MGF CHIP 1/10W 47K
R7106 ERJ6GEYJ223V MGF CHIP 1/10W 22K
R7108 ERJ6GEYJ562V MGF CHIP 1/10W 5.6K
R7109 ERJ6GEY0R00V MGF CHIP 1/10W 0 ●
R7110 ERJ8GEYJ221V MGF CHIP 1/8W 220
R7111 ERJ8GEYJ221V MGF CHIP 1/8W 220
R7112 ERJ6GEYJ472V MGF CHIP 1/10W 4.7K
R7113 ERJ6GEYJ101V MGF CHIP 1/10W 100
R7114 ERJ6GEYJ221V MGF CHIP 1/10W 220
R7115 ERJ6GEYJ391V MGF CHIP 1/10W 390
R7116 ERJ6GEYJ101V MGF CHIP 1/10W 100
R7117 VRJSD6D4702 MGF CHIP +-0.5% 1/10W 47K
R7118 VRJSD6D3902 MGF CHIP +-0.5% 1/10W 39K
R7119 VRJSD6D5601 MGF CHIP +-0.5% 1/10W 5.6K
R7121 ERJ8GEYJ101V MGF CHIP 1/8W 100
R7122 ERJ6GEYJ562V MGF CHIP 1/10W 5.6K
R7123 ERJ6GEYJ102V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1K
R7124 ERJ6GEYJ472V MGF CHIP 1/10W 4.7K
R7125 ERJ6GEYJ473V MGF CHIP 1/10W 47K

s
R7221 ERJ6GEYJ102V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1K
R7222 ERJ6GEYJ102V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1K
R7223 ERJ6GEYJ102V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1K
R7224 ERJ6GEYJ102V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1K
R7229 ERJ6GEYJ102V MGF CHIP 1/10W 1K
R7236 ERJ6GEYJ473V MGF CHIP 1/10W 47K
R7237 ERJ6GEYJ472V MGF CHIP 1/10W 4.7K
R7239 ERJ6GEYJ473V MGF CHIP 1/10W 47K
R7240 ERJ6GEY0R00V MGF CHIP 1/10W 0 ●
CAPACITORS
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remark
s
C7001 ECEA0JKA221 ELECTROLYTIC 6.3V 220
C7004 ECUV1H103ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 50V 0.01
C7005 ECUV1H103ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 50V 0.01
C7015 ECEA1HKA4R7 ELECTROLYTIC 50V 4.7
C7101 ECEA1CKA220 ELECTROLYTIC 16V 22
C7102 ECUV1H102KBN C CHIP 50V 1000P
C7103 EEAFC1C470H ELECTROLYTIC 16V 47
C7104 VCUSQFC475MBC CHIP +-20% 16V 4.7
C7105 ECEA1HKA010 ELECTROLYTIC 50V 1
C7106 ECUV1H153KBN C CHIP 50V 0.015
C7107 ECUV1H104KBN C CHIP 50V 0.1
C7108 ECUV1C105ZFM C CHIP +80%-20% 16V 1
C7109 VCUSQAH224KB C CHIP 50V 0.22
C7110 ECEA1HKA3R3 ELECTROLYTIC 50V 3.3
C7111 EEAFC0J101H ELECTROLYTIC 6.3V 100
C7112 ECUV1H104ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 50V 0.1
C7113 ECEA0JKA470 ELECTROLYTIC 6.3V 47
C7114 ECUV1A105KBN C CHIP 10V 1
C7115 ECUV1H472KBN C CHIP 50V 4700P
C7117 ECUV1H222KBN C CHIP 50V 2200P
C7118 ECUV1H104ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 50V 0.1
C7201 ECUV1H104ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 50V 0.1
C7204 ECUV1H104ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 50V 0.1
C7205 ECUV1C105ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 16V 1
C7207 ECUV1C105ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 16V 1
C7208 ECUV1H121JCN C CHIP +-5% 50V 120P
C7210 ECEA0JKA470 ELECTROLYTIC 6.3V 47
C7211 ECUV1H180JCN C CHIP +-5% 50V 18P
C7212 ECUV1H220JCN C CHIP +-5% 50V 22P
C7213 ECUV1H220JCN C CHIP +-5% 50V 22P
C7214 ECUV1H103ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 50V 0.01
C7215 ECUV1H103ZFN C CHIP +80%-20% 50V 0.01
FILTERS